BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR
TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR

i COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
/ PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

e

4 SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent?é"

FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities

Date: May 7, 2024

RE: BEHS Fine Arts - Change Order #05- Found Condition - Roof Structure and Duct

Routing at Resource RoomsDC

Presented for request is the addition of Change Order #05 - Found Condition - Roof Structure

and Duct Routing at Resource Rooms.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

® BEHS Fine Arts-CO #5 - Roof Structure and Duct Routing at Resource Rooms - for Board Signature

e BEHS-Fine Arts-COR #09-RFI-09-Duct Conflict at Resource Room - No action — for Board
Reference.

® BEHS-Fine Arts-COR #10-RFI-08-Steel Revisions for Sloped Bearing Condition - No action — for

Board Reference

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE /\\]\\6(9\/
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

©Q 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 Q (502)869-8022 I (502)543-2106 DANNY . CLEMENSGEoBULLITT. KYSCHOO!L S.Us



L)

i
1

R

%
N
-
()
(1Y

>

W

N\

a4
8
”,
o]

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bullitt East High School Fine Arts Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 005
Addition

11450 KY-44, Mt Washington, KY 40047  Date: December 18, 2023 Date: May 20, 2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. EH Construction, LLC

Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 1188 E Bluelick Road
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Shepherdsville, KY 40165

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR# 9 and COR#10 for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 25,486,890.80

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 549,397.28

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 26,036,288.08

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 18,498.38
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 26,054,786.46
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. EH Construction, LLC Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Catherine Noble Ward, AIA Mike Rippy, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 08:33:19 1
ET on 05/08/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4C)



EH

EH CONSTRUCTION, LLC
GENERAL CONTRACTORS e CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
P.0. BOX 910
BROOKS, KY 40109
(502) 957-7471  FAX (502) 957-3420

April 11,2024

Studio Kremer Architects
1231 Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: BEHS-Fine Arts Addition/COR #09/RFI-09/Duct Conflict at Resource Room

Frei Mechanical $ 6,815.00
10% GC OH & Profit $ 681.50
1% Payment & Performance Bond $ 7497
Total Requested Change Order: $7,571.47
Sincerely,

Wide Ry

Mike Rippy

EH Construction, LLC



rRcil

Mechanical Contracdors

L

Frei Mechanical

239 S. Richardson Drive

Somerset, KY 42501

Phone: (606) 676-0549

Fax: (606) 678-5255

E-mail: freiplumbing@windstream.net

Project: Bullitt East Fine Arts Building
Contractor: EH Construction LLC
RE: RFP #9 Pricing

Attn: Mike Rippy

Materials:

1- 38x14 duct tap = $85.00

2- 38x14 elbows with vanes = $415.00

1- 2" long 38x14 duct = $165.00

1- 38x14 transition to existing duct = $90.00
2 - duct patches at existing duct = $75.00
1- 8” round elbow = $60.00

2 — %" elbows copper = $75.00

2- 1" elbows copper = $125.00

2- 2" elbows copper = $235.00

1- 5’ %" copper pipe = $185.00

1- 5’ 1” copper pipe = $215.00

1- 5’ 2” copper pipe = $250.00

1- lot mechanical insulation =$400.00

1- lot hangers, fasteners and sealers = $500.00

Total Materials = $2,875.00

Labor:
Insulation @ $62.50/hr x 14.4hrs = $900.00
Duct installer @ $80/hr x 22hrs = $1,760.00

Piping installer @ $80/hr x 16hrs = $1,280.00

Total Labor = $3,940.00

Total RFP#9 = $6,815.00




EH

EH CONSTRUCTION, LLC
GENERAL CONTRACTORS « CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
P.0. BOX 910
BROOKS, KY 40109
(502) 957-7471 « FAX (502) 957-3420

April 11, 2024

Studio Kremer Architects
1231 Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: BEHS-Fine Arts Addition/COR #10/RFI-08/Steel Revisions Required for Slope
Bearing Condition

Sonne Steel $10,113.15
7.5% GC OH & Profit $ 705.57
1% Payment & Performance Bond $ 108.19
Total Requested Change Order: $10,926.91
Sincerely,

Mete Kooy

Mike Rippy

EH Construction, LLC



Sk

nZ
NiZ

=
L

48 REGINA LANE, SMITHFIELD, KENTUCKY 40068

PH: 502-222-0099

11 April 2024
Ref: Bullit East HS - Area B Priority Changes
Sonne Job# 23-0789
Sub: CO#1 -Area B Priority Steel Changes from In-Field Condition
Description: Additional cost for changes needed for Area B
Charges listed are in addition to base bid and scope
LOCATION PREVIOUS CHANGED CHANGE TYPE AMOUNT
Restroom Room 804 W14x22 W14x22 "BENT" FOR SLOPE |3 Additional Fab MHs S 951.36
3 Additional Fab MHs
Room 824 Resource & Flex |W18x35 W12x30 "BENT" FOR SLOPE |Deduct Weight (x35 to x30) | $ 841.20
Additional Material
South Monitor Low W18X35 W18X35 WITH ADDED WTs |5 Additional Fab MHs S 1,537.26
Additional Material
North Monitor Low W18X35 W18X35 WITH ADDED WTs [6.25 Additional Fab MHs S 1,664.76
Revised IFA drawings per in
Detailing-United Structural |N/A field conditions and Additional Manhours S 3,333.00
Field shimming for elevation |12 Additional Manhours
Erection Additional N/A changes from plan Plate Shim Material S 1,080.00
SUBTOTAL| $ 9,407.58
OH&P| S 705.57
TOTAL| S 10,113.15

Thank you,

Mike Roberts
Senior Project Manager
Sonne Steellnc.
mike@sonnesteel.com
M: 606-483-0961

Sonne Steel Inc.
48 Regina Lane
Smithfield, KY 40068




Invoice #002161

Sonne Steel
Sonne Steel

48 Regina Lane
Smithfield, KY 40068

UNITE

D

TR WLT L RAL

Date: 03/08/2024 United Structural, LLC
Due Date: 03/23/2024 416 W. State St
Reference:23-0789 Bullitt East HS Fine Arts Addition Albion NY 1441 1'
Terms: Net 15 (585) 237-8335
Nick@UnitedStructuralLLC.com
https://unitedstructuralllc.com
46-2579571

Date Description Action | Quantity | Unit Price Total
03/08/2024 Priority Steel Revisions 2024-02-13 Hours 33.00 $101.00| $3,333.00
Net Price ) $3,333.00
Tax $0.00
Total Price $3,333.00
Amount Due $3,333.00

Please make all checks payable to: United Structural, LLC
Please direct all enquiries to: Nick Coffee
Thank you for your business!




ware

v s ;

ALANONG
Seare

o} i
- —

V“Q

DEVOUSHED WALLS
SCCOCUOOWES

I i oo | =

sasr

T

J

bt s

IS (01407 HSSAA (16617

Wz 2734

sy

s

203w NEIEES e s o

sy

orvousH
x

COWALS

Coevoowes

CHANGED TO

g
NTS to TDP

A
1l
I

DEVOUSHED WAL
WS

sy

T

st

—-{
CRANGED
=

A

e

g

TO W14X22 BENT BEAM

D.8

ot
[RELGE £ R007 OCCK AND 10157
20 W rooTrNT o

F UONTTOR LASTNG JOS™ TO.

® i@®

SECOND FLOOR/LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA B

H vty AL2osT 10 ConTsea
i or Erios
'
e
23 24

VT =10

ROOF FRAMING TAG NOTES
Y segr s o3 o0 oven s st oo
e
i ATIOMALS 036k SE£ 61541 F0R
e
(D ooz st usis
5 poresmoor s roseauon o wars oA o

ORI ————
e e
T e
ST R e

(D) con ¥ SOADBEA 41235 ABOUE ALLC.J OPENAGS, STEPAS
e 505

@ seacwmaos.

@ L704e38 3% AT ROTTOM CHORO
TSP S 0T 14 G :ﬂwcrwnn swn

2057 TOMGLE B TAR DEIGHERL JUAL B ALEHICAL 7.
ROLTED CONNFCTION A.LOWING FOR 1 OF VOVEY

® oornuprrwrattescm s oo
© repmn o e o
AT S S

‘3<0AC CXITEL. JUST AY REQURED FOR NEW CONSTRLETION. VOXTY JOST
BEATG AND FELD VEHIPY BEAW ELEVATION G4,

B

CHANNE. COWNECTION 32T OCT 341

e R BT
@ o s o souTor s o cuns
e
o

4 @ EroLrsorm e st oo w

0GR W 100G

5 FLANGE A S0F
S AL NELDR ACTACK "0 X DECH WIHIEEX
NG 0P AF G OC

(@ 95 g5 030 1 o o o o o
B LS o st s oA,
et

(@ 17 G crsc oo ravc o
e

TRAVE S ATOWINUER W L ke 0A 30
BEAV ATB(SOCAND 17

Jus ot
AND VI FILLEY AELD "0 K33 0 81

[O) faENss oo e,
I AESX 10 v,rmwmz-- Pt o0
5 o

P.5

P
L.

é

E

Lsstuns
Sttt

¢

N7

Lt

@

ROOF MONITOR NORTH
/= ROOF FRAMING PLAN

23] 3az = 10

e

=5

sSiinta €6

I s

T ssnan

e

E

preveer)

T

D)

ROOF MONITOR ROOF SOUTH
/= ROOF FRAMING PLAN

23/ 30x = 107

CONTRACTOR T0 VY AL
[ouewsions w e .0

THC CONTRACTOR S~A_L B J0LLLY RLSPONSIBL 1 OR DLSGNING, SUPPYNG.
MRITALNG AL T DA J0RNG T
URAL ELEUEATS THE OC3(

goun
IHNG NCCL3RY O
:-cww m AT i M EBOUL EAGNELN FLSPOIR N R

oL To]
T —
TOBE COUVEIEISIE W NATUME. CONTAACTOR SUAL CODDIATE W
05194G GULDRG PLANS 40K 10 BOONG.

FRAMING PLAN NOTES

. EEUmou Sown ASE TO T Tor 0

ENCED FOM OUES ANSHED A
RO+ (0 0) 5643 qlsw.wg\zvno«- W oy
AJGHNEW 0.0 W, EXSTAG 305 .

2 FIESED SECOND FLOOR MECHNCAL PLATECRM ELEVATION (-1 7:6, uA0.
3 70P OF SECOND FLOGR STEEL BEANS + (117 @ 580 SLARS

4 SEEOWGS11434270R GLAERA HOTES

5 SCCOWO 51370R SPLCIA. WSPECTIONNOTES

6 SEEONOI 3" 2454370 VACAL TRAVNG €7

7. SEEOWG 55170 COLUN SCHEDULE
B SPACE BLAVS. J0TS CVENLY THROUGHOUT 8AY UNO.
0 SEEMLOCATON O HOO" 07 ALMCA IS oL

i CALCONTHACIOR, OVCHATING waCHT

AL
o .U €A L 1T D
EOLTAL G:3421 04 ADQIONAL FHAMNG RLOURCEN 5 AT UNIS.

. NEW JOST3 D 1L LXISTING BULDING 3<ALL HAVE ZEHO CAVLR SPJCL
'ASREGUMIED, POVIDE HOLES N 107 CHORD AND FAS . 10 £X 4005 DE6X
WHDSCRLAS @ 7 OC A

ERAMING LEGEND

L —
ot
R ———
P — p—
Se0 3 ? NORWAL' vmmv CONCRCTC mnrmr:n W
L oy PPy
N LT
e
e o e At
O
200 ooy g s
S e e e
A~ T BT e
Pl ekt
el Ty
EAy o
B e s
Prie
LA s S S
vigsa

s
OF SHEAR STUDS. ZEKOIF B A
o S A0 TEACTON (4581 A £
i o
- CAMBL UPAARD AT MOSHAN ONCHCS).
9T Tor f STEE B SLETONRETERENCED PO
FBiI<ED FIAST £LOOR REFEAENCE ELEVATION (007

- WOUENT COVNECTION SEE DETAI W43
#COULECTOR  DRAG 57RUT T: £con
AU NUABER OF 4 B 12856 3074

#BL L STEEL BRACE S2E DET kA2

[Pis

= COLAM TTAR )
w1 e

* STEEL “ANGER BELOW (LI ). SEE DETAL K842

AN LXLHING UMARD.

= STEFL “ANGER HELOW (L 43438) 5E¢ DS TAL K4 2
“CML WAL HUNFORCLD 4. 15048 0.C.VeHT
(CANTERLD B CORL.
U WALHUNFORCLD . 15 0 vekt A\
(CENTERED W GOAE.
“CALL WALLRONFORCED 4. M6Q16 0.C. VERT
DG iACL
= CONCRLIL WAL
“ WAL BELOW DECK.
osen A\
-crn
8 <HISINALA STAQ STANGER
S NS EEEL POST AT SE P ATE 12082
W) 3470 OLTS. AP PLATE *,
53 HSS10vIORD STEL POST WIT BASE PLATE ‘21
W) 348 B0
EP1 *EVBEDOED STEEL PLATE SEE DETAL RSIA
B e BTEBARNGIMATE SEE DETAL ALY
(B)  ~ WASONRY PARTITION BRAGE SEE DETAL 54 *
L *STEELNTEL SEEDETFIS| ! OR SCHEDULE.

RS LASONRY LNTEL SEE DET A4 1FOR SOHEOULE
P8 <BEAVBOTTOU FLANGE BRACE SEE DEN. 2342

CANT - CANTREVER BEAV END. SEE DET 5584,

~EXTENT O 3UAD DEPRCINON DC7TH VEASURED,
FR0U ADIACEN” T0 OF CONGALT.

~K00" ;0P

Wi swonzezy.
Wi Wy

0@ DR, SEE D67 (34208 AN SEQUREVENTS
S ARG DADS Fon (otanow

U AU SHE DG 5

* PASED VECHANCA: HOUSEXEEoWG PAO.SEE 0T
TE SIZE £ LOCATION W, MECHANICAL CO

FOM LOADING INFORVATION

g SADALKATON S0 K43 10 0O
NOREG AT OIS A

T . INDCATES BEAV SPUCE. SEE DEAL KK

B O SCLDUIAL 343

T ——,

KEYPLAN

prosecT “ue

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - INTEGRATED BID SET

0 rAx$02.433.1101

T2 50:

studio kramer architects
12315 Shalby St Lovisvile, KY 40203

T o
WAS PREPARED
FOR

Of
CONTRACTOR'S

o

ISSUED IN
ADDENDA NO.
1,2,3, 4ANDSS.

11450 KY-44
Mt Washington, KY 40047

]
3
<
Py
4
<
©
£
i
5
a
£
=
I
F]
2
i

SECOND FLOORLOW ROOF FRAMING - AREA B

8G# 23-050

DATE:  ‘wewzum
DRAWN 8Y JLiH
CHECKED BY : n.
REVISIONS

2022-35

S2.4




(24) (1-W14x22x4-23/15) A992 4-13/a (PP 4-44)

w1
89y
855
BEV CUT
Y6
711/,
FLANGES & WEB 870 g
BACKGOUGE 8-U4b )|
G
A 3
=
1
———— /16 = =
i PLp1913 s
L B
g J 3 .
®
A ) -
12
ONE BEAM 10088
EZ3 12f|]12 W 1341664
= 0 |Mar 14 2024 | FOR FABRICATION
21 Vil - ;/1613/ ¢ [Mar 4 2004 | FOR APPIRVAL
“16x/16
B |Feb 15 2024 | FOR APPROVAL
= A | Tan 31 2024 | FOR APPROVAL
AR RV |NE TESCRIPTION
=
= BILL OF MATERIAL "souga 48 REGINA LANE
0| oY | Pe LENGTH WEIGTT] AIVANE STEEL  SMITHFIELD, KY 40068
+ [ W | DESRIPTION ROWRS  |TOTAL| ML ¢ 502000 000
ONE|100B8 |BEAM 294 JPAINT: 1-5/C SHOP PRIMER UND SURFACE PREP: SSPC-SP3
\I~th1916 1[n2016 _|Wi4x22 N % WELDS: E70XX ELECTRODES U.N.O.
section A-A 1[n2032 _|Wi4x22 8|9l B Agge 194 HOLES: 158 U.N.0.
- L 1O M7 : JOB: BULLITT EAST HS - FINE ARTS ADD
1p113 [pupee L0 [as7e-s0 3 :
MADE BY: R CHECKED BY:  DATE
FIELD BOLTS i DWG. NO.
3 Y Dha A3ZS 0l 1% [+1HD WASH c3-0783 100B8




L1008 51 A0 83%13 P31 Vgy

BILL OF MATERIAL
]

LEL
1)14
o1y

RIS

OHE 3EAM ;00610

ol fl
[Fiewy s ]
[ Ty o iz o1y [owst
]
i 3
g ~amn
. o s
i 8871,
m
St A

T

Total wight : 815

‘ SONNE 48REGINA LANE
’ STec=L
&

SMITHFIELD, KY 40068
PH:502.222.0099

[PAINT: ONE COAT SHOP PRIMER UNO SURFACE PREP: SSPC-SP3

I

MELDS: E20)X ELECTRODES U.N.O.

HOLES: 'Mg°# U.N.0.

0 [mer 14 24 | R FaICATION J0B: BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL - FINE ARTS ADDITION
€ [Mir 4 204 |FOR WPORVAL MAE BY: IR CHEQED BY: DATE

B |reb 15 224 | R AP e .

A | Jan 31 224 | FIR APPROVAL -07

[rv_TwrE ESRIFTION 23-0783 ‘ I 100810




BILL OF MATERIAL
]

m[ & | hezen| owee
LELCEL S BESOUPTIN L] TA| M8
| | o€lioms [em [
| [ faze Jweas afsty s 212
[ [ faesy  [wrsats ofs e [l
| [ tfoess [wrsuis oc  [ww fl
| | oleso [wmis o [wew [
| [ tlest  [wmss os  |ww [l
I AT T et Jisres0 ]
| [ 2losor iz [ !
I 17T U 0 |Kr5 H
YT G of2 457250 ]
1WA 510 A552 30518 8831 S | | 2lfse |l 02 57250 9)
iy l ) | N | a3 J ) l g | [F1ELD LTS | |
e = % e a4 o [y 0w oz [wowst
1ApIST ST ‘)
Section 3-8
- R
d i
N -
A B g
2% 18155
By
21 ~ - ——
E -
| B 7 Bl Section A-4
=) 4 1
] r""i
= =1
- ONE BEAM 100813 H
——— A
Total wight : 811

‘ SONNE 48REGINA LANE
’ STEEL SMITHFIELD, KY 40068

@ PH: 502.222.0099
[PAINT: ONE COAT SHIP PRIMER N0 SURFACE PREP: SSPC-593
WELDS: EP00X U.N.0.

HOLES: 4450 U.N.0.

J0B: BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL - FINE ARTS ADDITION

Mar 14 2624 | FIR FARRICATION MAE BY: M CHEQKED BY: DATE  2-27-24
Mar 4 24| FIR APFORVAL

™. 10,
T 31 224 | FOR APPREVAL 23-0789 | ( 100B13

DATE TESRIPTION




11363353 4360 33636 PRR3Yg

T

85y

PN

,,;a\a BN

RIS

o

o] = =
R NG e e R
o LPET 4

"o

an-

1

Ll

ONE BEAM 100814

2505 TY?)

g
316
Tis] uz
-
Section 83
T
1R pI%53

Section AA
1081

BILL OF MATERIAL

efan ] &k [ [
[¢ o] wx | sescopm oms (W me
[ ] E ] ™
| [H18x35. 2|9 |Ass2 32|11
1 Tsa15 ofs s o
[ [ it Jwrsuis ofc s i
| [ tlaissz |irsas ofs [ass2 [l
[ T ifus[wrsuis ofs e i
[ 1 ifaistJwrsais ofs  ew fl
NS ofs e fl
T T 1oy w250 1t
| [ 2o [z [N [
| | episcs  [ruecy oy |1 1
| | 2pisi |Alaid 0[2h  |as7e-50 !
| 1 efiss [y ol Jims o
| | 2lrse|nwa oz |imx o
[ T zfso [aua o Jimx o
FIELD BOLTS |
3 4 01 K25 o [wowst
Total weight : 830
‘ SONNGE 48REGINA LANE
P STe==L SMITHFIELD, KY 40068
@ PH: 502.222.0099

[PAINT: ONE COAT SHOP PRIMER UNO SURFACE PREP: SSPC-5P3

MELDS: E2000X ELECTRODES U.N.O.

HOLES: 14g°8 U.N.0.

JOB: BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL - FINE ARTS ADDITION

MADE BY: JN CHECKED BY: DATE 2-27-24

H:na

23-083 | | Toowie




