BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR
TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOF
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGEF

7

4 SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

7

F 4

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities

Date: July 18, 2024

RE: BEHS Fine Arts Direct Payment to Salt River Electric and Deduct for Site Utility

Allowance DC

Presented for consent is a change order to Credit the $20,000 allowance for the
electrical/communication connections and remove it from EH's Contract. BCPS will pay the
Electric Utility, Salt River, directly to cover the costs of the Utility Connections per the original
Contract Documents and revisions to overhead electrical lines along KY HWY 44 per RFP 10.
The RFP and Invoice from Salt River are attached for Board Reference.

The Net Change to the Project if this Credit is approved is $31,623,37. This is a direct payment
to Salt River Electric in lieu of a pass-thru expense through the Construction Contract.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached Documents Include — Action item noted for each:

e BEHS Fine Arts-CO #7 - Deduct for Utility Allowance- for Board Signature

e BEHS-Fine Arts-COR #12 - Deduct Utility Allowance from Contract — No action — for
Board Reference

e BEHS FA - RFP 10 - Site Electrical Revision (Issued 5-7-2024) — No action — for Board
Reference

e Salt River Electric Invoice - Site Electrical - BEHS FA Project— No action — for Board
Reference — Direct Payment will be made by BCPS once Change Order is approved by
Board

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE W
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 &3 (502)869-8022 15 (502)543-2106 &% DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



Wz
=
-~

’
1/
(

9.
W

v

(%

e
)

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bullitt East High School Fine Arts Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 007
Addition

11450 KY-44, Mt Washington, KY 40047  Date: December 18, 2023 Date: June 17, 2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. EH Construction, LLC

Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 1188 E Bluelick Road
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Shepherdsville, KY 40165

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

This Change Order credits the full amount of the Utility Allowance. Direct Payment is being made to Salt River

Electric.

The original Contract Sum was $ 25,486,890.80
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 589,317.76
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 26,076,208.56
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 20,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 26,056,208.56

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. EH Construction, LLC Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Catherine Noble Ward, AIA Mike Rippy, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 —2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 12:56:13 1
ET on 06/13/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 09/04/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA43)



EH

EH CONSTRUCTION, LLC
GENERAL CONTRACTORS ¢ CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
P.0. BOX 910
BROOKS, KY 40109
(502) 957-7471 ¢ FAX (502) 957-3420

June 11, 2024

Studio Kremer Architects
1231 Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: BEHS-Fine Arts Addition/COR #12/Deduct Utility Allowance from the Contract

Deduct Utility Allowance from Contract <$20,000.00>
Total Requested Change Order DEDUCT <$20,000.00>
Sincerely,

ike Kojopy

Mike Rippy

EH Construction, LLC



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Bullitt East High School Fine Arts Addition REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 10
Mt Washington, KY

DATE: 7-May-2024

OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects

1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street

Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203

TO CONTRACTOR: EH Construction ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-35

BG# 23-050

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: REFERENCE CLOUDED REVISIONS ON UE1.1:
- Add new utility power pole.
- Demo abandoned pole.
- Extend service lateral trench and conduits to new pole.
- Install Salt River provided pull box as required.
- Install Salt River provided pull box as required. -Relocate new UG fiber feed as indicated and reduce trench/conduit.
Provide credit.
Attachments:
UE1.1
ISSUED: 7-May-2024 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects
CONTRACTOR: EH Construction BY: Ryan Harvey, PE | CMTA

Bullitt East Fine Arts Addition REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 2



v

e

0.1 52 70 conRw

e semce

ALL SUSCONTRACTORS SHA
oA 80D (BErORE 1 Touoky AT n\tnsumv 7o
034N LNDER

COSTRACTION, ANY CO\TAACTOR CA SLRCD!
PERFORMING ANY TYPE OF EXCAVATION ON THS PROECT

fax
10 A C
RACTOR

ok 0 £ Frs G 00T
ey

i
o ces conan »«—\

PLL POLE O OF GR.AD MO REAACH
o 80K OV EMATAG COAATS

SHALL CALL “3U0" TO OBTAIY AN ALTHORIZATION NUNBER.

rewponTRFOL
Bren

SUNSSN 1

pak e

S

hormacuate
Regpatiy
ooy,

NEW FINE ARTS ADDITION

51
Giar

en e oam
W 39
O CEe
iatie o

.

N i e e e

]
G ar

us

£ nar g oo w241 454D
TS T O 0
Pl ok

7 £20 F3D TR
e St

~.
Tesy®
.
.

ry
Sun

o

Rz

i scRacE Crou0
ey

ek purscio
PONTOR KO
RIHSA

NSNS g Ss——

wessare

e

7
S .

jd
=75

°

5
Lox

ze9

o
&
Shan

e

*
jut
:

\\\
&

ELec 2022-35
PARTIAL UTILITY PLAN - ELECTRICAL o UE1.1
1 £: 2300

—— — - —— — - — — —— - — — - —
<

GENERAL NOTES (SITE]
A DO NOT SCALE F0U WECHANCCA. AND ELECTR.CAL DIAWAGS. AELD
VERFY REQURED DI

A0 SATCH AL PAVEVENT, CUTBNG ETC.

AL
REGUREVEHTS APALY £33 EXCEEDES

v seavce s se cooranaTzo

At

S RmCeATED QU LEASTTWO
VLEERS I ADUANCE L AT 140 INSURE THAT THEY 5O NOT B2 AY
W

3 EPINS ATERAL NP8 ELEVATOS E1C, 07 A
onCs €1 o N

e comac mmn;e-fsrosusroam AAATON MO
REQIRED TO LOCATE LN0ERG

=E0 o NaTEY T on umsl m

POR TO DIGGNG. TALTERRUSTION OF
semvce R TRACTOR WL AN DATELY MO THE TR UT 4TY

3. THE CONTRACTOR YL PROVIOE ALL
UERSLAES 0 SAFEGUARD OT-ER EXSTHG UTI (TS oW DAUAGE
DURG CCSTAUCTION O 7S PROCT I T EvewT T
'SPECIA_ EQUIPENT 1S REQUIRED 70 AN AZ0UND THE

SEreaunto

EQuPENT.

K. ANALLOWANCE IS PROVIOED FOR ALL TA® FEES, UTITY CONNECTION
GOSTS VETER FEES D EXTENS 00 D DEVEL OB COST
PROCF OF The:

APS AND TRANSZORMERS AS T0 MANTAN EXSTING

PHASE CORNE

N CONTRACTOR RESPONS®_E FOR LAINTAIN YG DOMSTREAM SERCE
FROM REVOL

e
(EU0.ED EQUVENT ON SITE INCLUDING BUT NOT UWTED T0
Erc

SITE LIGHTING, TRANSFORUERS,

KEYNDTES

TRON2E ()3 SCHEOAE (P CORUTS FOR PRUARY 3 UTUTY ¢
o) S, TURNS, 1C) FROUNEW UTILITY
oY PROMDED L BO%POLE Y 47 (ELD VERFY
BESTROUTE) COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION L

OCATONWITH ALL
TRADES TO ALOD CON-LICTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

UL PROVOE()7 SCHEDULE 880 Lccou coxours 1 s7aRe)
(R STEE  AMERE EXFOSED, AT TURNS TERMMATIONS L
LAY NOUITS AT 36 (7 Tes! ogis)
COORDMNATE EXACT INSTALLATION LOCATION 10 AVDID
PR 10.C0S HUGTON, ROUTING!S DAGRAIIATIC ANOAY KCEO 10
5E REVISED DUE 10 EXSTP.G UTIJTIES. PROADE WiTH DUAL
FASRC DNNEROUC.

NEUTLITY COUPANY S2UASE ELECTRAL T2 A0 AL 5058011
UTRITY COUPANY PROVIDED. CONTRATOR INSTALL

STEUTUTIES LEGEND

8tUdIO kremer architects

1231'S Shoiby SL, Lous

o, KY 40203

™ 502.499.1100 #A« 502,499,101

-

MOVING FORWARD

ion

BID SE

PARTIAL UTILITY PLAN - ELECTRICAL
tt East High School - Fine Arts Addit

exsTon oevoTon e 3C# 23-050
2 DATE - 11ovzens
i s TmENGT segioee DRAWN BY : cura
€p> ED) [y CHECKED BY : sxa
P [ b

§

0.0
oea

REVISIONS
e

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS -




SALT RIVER ELECTRIC

Invoice

111 W. BRASHEAR AVE. DATE CUSTOMER INVOICE #
PO BOX 609 06/05/24 8489 10009982
BARDSTOWN, KY 40004
BILL TO SHIP TO
KEITH JOSEPH-KENTUCKIANA
ELECTRICAL SERVICES
165 SALT WELL CT
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY
40165
PO NBR | SHIP DATE SHIP VIA FOB DUE DATE | DOWN PYMT
06/05/24 0.00
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1.00 AID TO CONSTRUCTION EA 51,623.37 51,623.37
RELOCATION OF BULLITT EAST
FACILITIES
PLEASE INCLUDE THE INVOICE
NUMBER ON YOUR PAYMENT.
Sales Tax 0.00
Total Invoice Amount 51,623.37

Page 1 of 1




