BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR
TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7/

7 SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

7/

7/

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities

Date: July 18, 2024

RE: BEHS Fine Arts - Change Order 09 - Existing Sanitary Line Replacement at

Former OMES DC

During excavation for the new site storm system, a conflict between the assumed storm routing
and existing geothermal piping was found. Catch basins 13 and 14 along with the connecting
piping needed to be moved to miss the existing geothermal piping. Work can proceed with
trades already on site.

*Please note — due to KDE not yet approving the EH Construction through the FACPAC System,
I cannot generate a FACPAC Form to supplement the AIA Change Order form. Once the
Contract is processed by KDE we will provide the supplemental FACPAC form that shows
contingency values relative to this Change Order.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached Documents Include — Action item noted for each:
® BEHS Fine Arts-CO #9 Catch Basin Realignment - for Board Signature
e BEHS-Fine Arts-COR #14-RFP-05 - Re Alignment of Storm between CB-14 - CB-13
Due to Existing Geothermal Wellfield - No action — for Board Reference.
® BEHSFA-RFPOS5-C1.3 - RFI #17 Response - Storm Line bt CB13 - CB14 and Geo Conflict (Issued
3-27-2024) - No action — for Board Reference.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE W
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

Q@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 & (502)869-8022 UE (502)543-2106 &% DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



_!iAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bullitt East High School Fine Arts Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 009
Addition

11450 KY-44, Mt Washington, KY 40047  Date: December 18, 2023 Date: July 22, 2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. EH Construction, LLC

Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 1188 E. Bluelick Road
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Shepherdsville, KY 40165

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR #14 and RFP #05 for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 25,486,890.80
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 584,192.54
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 26,071,083.34
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12,575.16
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 26,083,658.50

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. EH Construction, LLC Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education :

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Catherine Noble Ward, AIA Mike Rippy, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:39:14 1
ET on 07/17/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 09/04/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. Ta report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA49)



EH

EH CONSTRUCTION, LLC
GENERAL CONTRACTORS » CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
P.0. BOX 910
BROOKS, KY 40109
(502) 957-7471 « FAX (502) 957-3420

June 27, 2024

Studio Kremer Architects
1231 Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: BEHS-Fine Arts Addition/COR #14/RFP-05/Re-Alignment of Storm between CB14
— CB 13 Due to Existing Geothermal Well Field

Trademark Excavating $ 11,582.00
7.5% GC OH & Profit $ 868.65
1% Payment & Performance Bond $ 124.51
Total Requested Change Order: $12,575.16
Sincerely,

Hike

Mike Rippy

EH Construction, LLC



TRADEMARK EXCAVATING COMPANY, LL.C

151 Atkinson Hill Avenue

Bardstown, Kentucky 40004

Office: 502.348.1204 Fax: 502.348.3504
Phillip (c): 502.827.8584 Tyler(c): 502.460.6901
e-mail: tyler@trademarkexcavating.com
e-mail: phillip@trademarkexcavating.com
www.trademarkexcavating.com

Request for Change
Quote Number: 2968-006

Bullitt Fast Fine Arts
June 3, 2024

Aligment Changes RFP 05 Changes

TAKE OFF UNIT
ITEM UNIT QUANTITY PRICE EXTENSION
Storm Changes
Soild Rock Excavation for CB14 C.Y. 27
Extra 48" HDPE Pipe and Labor L.F. 24
Remove and Reinstall 10" Roof Drain Manifold L.S. 1
Storm Changes Total: $ 11,582.00
Project Total $ 11,582.00
e Ly
Signature: I — P\’\J‘-Q(«/P Q\S 5)-«&{,6\/
Printed: Printed: ph““D BiSChOff
Title: Title: Member
Date: Date: 6-3-2024

Customer Trademark Excavating Co. LLC



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Bullitt East High School Fine Arts Addition REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 05
Mt Washington, KY

DATE: 27-Mar-2024

OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects

1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street

Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203

TO CONTRACTOR: EH Construction ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-35

BG# 23-050

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed maodifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: REFERENCE CLOUDED REVISIONS ON C1.3
- Response to RFI #17 - Storm line revisions relative to existing Geothermal Line conflict.

Attachments:

C1.3

ISSUED: 27-Mar-2024 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects
CONTRACTOR: EH Construction BY: Robin Mills, PE | Buzick

Bullitt East Fine Arts Addition REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 2



«

studio

B T
GEOTHERVALFIELD.

T (e —
SRRERNRRRARRRNEEE A

1
o L =T
7 o pore

—— e
MATCH LINE, SEE SHEET C1.4 e e e S

DATE . *+m1z0
DRAWN BY : 7w
CHECKED BY : sa

REVISIONS -

EWLY JUILT ENTAANCES & SIDEWALK PXATNG KD
RO WIDEATVG FAOJFCT (VO (VERLAY AT T

2022-35

a0

C1.3

P
i £ 3 ] £ g5
a | 5 IS S 5| 1 % 82
} % B! i T 0F NEW POUESTIC g g
. S wamsmei s A\ cay 2 38
| A FRUTECTION L kg £ oy
. [ — pusTE : [
. \eairy LU oF LXT € 52
| 2 ot Hrn -
® Gorrs Do 16 1 . 5 3
’ e i W 1 @z
EXISTING BASEBALL FIELD = E ig
I oo o | | v i
gLy &
e 3 g 24
BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL *) v 8
COLLEGE AND CAREER CENTER 2
FFELEV = 69225 € USETRENCH BOX TOINSTALL
48" STORM PP BETWEEN
. £unrg o \ EXISTING SUILDING AXD
By % PROPERTY LINF
[P et s . 3
\ | fsd 4 ¥ IOMTSTIC. v STORS 74
3 i s T sxsmac e €
e as s st ] oot | s sk ror bovaaTOuTS
i . SERSASBIT IS | R N e i 2§
P ey W oo ) et NN, -, (S Y N
sttt Soxmaan Ty s
NTW e SEXVICEINE. Door 8 - KR
oo 18, 67225 oo 17 P o oxstpow v v i3
o, e o oy ona /A
. Cair.-ca. a1 or -
S oA |- e e -850 MZ
s = AL - xsaver A &
v O A Oz
h Door § a $TONM P —3 STAVICE AND.
/ FFE630.18 o . — v LS P— E
/- o E I s, | N2
P Lo o s : Rusnitt {——— &
f 2 thsy =L g ceqvuatis s Sr | | 1
' i Py A»mnnu.., q ety L 2
{ Dow 10 puemGoustou e T CTE Ve 5 m 8
1 FrE 01T T St VAR rcavor suns _ .
i e A\ PTG P —
! PPE DOWNSAOUTS T0 033 x s N¥W CATUH 8ASIN
i Ll Biponae LD 350
FFE 63145 $1LF 13" DA T CODDINATE SFWER ITE WALLS INTO STTE i ;|
! ol E ol e Sy H ;
1 A vssmarsomsnno. - wr 184 A ey g |
i oA ARG T POk o 3. o
: Fresen
i o 12 T M e
FrEeats @iy
Dor 20 4 : :
: = < S Ooord FORMER OLD MILL.
e 3 + 5 i FFE 8910 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
e H
s Sy : 7
il s i 3 S |
; ooe?
AUDITORIUM ADDIION Fre e H > (=30} 8
BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL : 4 : Ez%0,
I®
Do 71 25 E 3 2333
ey H 30559
§ a0&a:
Do 1 2
A ; FrEennz R °
sasn s v = e 5 e 2
SR A rAn 3
¥ =
rersoms gy 2 s
% | i o 0% ETIVG PR HON BT
! powsouiog: 0 12 vl acren s R AT AT
o2 : 17
rreaize] \ 64 l Tt P
3 , | S
AEACy PTG SR MO0 5> L B o
A A Te & -
TR ey s e i < iz o ore R TR DL
sov e oo
s oo —_ | N o '_
esmye s A =
i R (B e g w
) ru:\.u»nxn 5
N | - v
e : | ‘0 5
Door2s {7 CUT EXISTING WATER MAIN AND. L5 DU HOPE STORM ) _ £ =
Door 1 Y GAIT. » . CORINALENEW 2° GAS SERVICE WITH — =
FrEsos FrEESLIS T4 R it oIt b G P A T ARk 5
5 < SL£ SHERT C33 FOR PAVEMINT TRENCE °
= q EXISTING PAXKING DETALL FRENIDE SLEEVE FOXCAS STOVKY <
. R T A Ao <
N | EEEN |1 1 I12z|8
B N : | i i 80|
ot oo L | i ‘»,l i | Vol B=a=4
stont TR oA = e ElE 5
G AL o] T I 27 [ lvs|c 3
CETTTTITT T T ez | ! z|22):8
P i Pl i - 5i
‘ Enlds
i R =k E
\ i
- et S|E%|2
Lule f
DlEz|=
Ula+|s
=
0 z
a] ]
E
2Z | =cr 23-050




