BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR

TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
-COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities

Date: August 19, 2024

RE: BEHS FA - Change Order 12 - Structural Revisions - Col Line N.6 DC

After demolition of the roof deck and ceilings in the cafeteria area of the former OMES, it was
determined by the Construction and Design teams that steel revisions would be required to
support the roof deck in the area. The existing roof joists had to be modified in the field to
re-support the roof deck to maintain design intent.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

e AJA G701 - BEHS Fine Arts-CO #12 Structural Revisions - Col Line N.6 - for Board Signature
CO 12 - FACPAC - Structural Revisions Col Line N6 - For Board Signature- For Board Signature

BEHS-Fine Arts-COR #17-RFP-14-Structural Revisions at Column Line N.6 - No action — for Board
Reference.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE \W
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION \
Q 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 4§ (502)869-8022 g (502)543-2106 ¢ DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLIT.KYSCHOOLS.US



CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Construction Change Order Namber: 012
Y 40047  Date: December 18, 2023 Date: August 26, 2024
ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
d of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. EH Construction, LLC
1231 S. Shelby Street 1188 E Bluelick Road
Louisville, KY 40203 Shepherdsville, KY 40165.

Heé change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
ction Change Dzrectzves )

25,486,890.80
2,322,389.03
27,809,279.83
5,101.88
27,814,381.71

<A O A N

s ot include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
hange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EH Construction, LLC : Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
. Education

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Mike Rippy, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 —2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 07:16:20
ET on 08/19/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 09/04/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BIADA49)



8/19/24, 6:56 AM . Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#

60554)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Bullitt East High SchoolRenovation and Addition

BG Number: 23-050 District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active _ Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: EH Construction, LLC, 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 12
Time Extension Required No
- Date Of Change Order 8/26/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1. '

Current Approved Amount $4,178, 133 72
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $4,178,133.72
Net All COs $2,327,490.91
Remaining After All COs $1,850,642.81

This Requested Change Order Amount $5,101.88

_(;jllange In A/E Fee This Change Order $318.87

+/-

about:blank 1/3



8/19/24, 6:56 AM Printer Friendly Screeyn
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,850,642.81

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition

Change Order Description And Justification

After demolition of the roof deck and ceilings in the area cafeteria area of the former OMES, it
~ was determined by the Construction and Design teams that steel revisions would be required to

support the roof deck in the area. The existing roof joists had to be modified in the field to re-

support the roof deck to maintain design intent.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions. Also, this credits work that was already included the current bid.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,920.00 37.63%

Materials $2,472.49 48.46%

Profit and Overhead $658.88 12.91%

Bond Insurance $50.51 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $5,101.88

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and maintain the current Construction
Schedule.

about:blank 2/3



8/19/24, 6:56 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60554)

/aﬂwm” )/w(/ | | 8-19-2024

L/Archite:ct Date
N/A
Construction Manager Date
%A Y ‘ x 7
Y R XTI S-20-302Y
Finance Officer , Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 33




EH

EH CONSTRUCTION, LLC
GENERAL CONTRACTORS » CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
P.0. BOX 910
BROOKS, KY 40109
(502) 957-7471 « FAX (502) 957-3420

July 17, 2024

Studio Kremer Architects
1231 Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: BEHS-Fine Arts Addition/COR #17/RFP-14/Structral Revisions at Column Line N.6

Sonne Steel $4,721.93
7.5% GC OH & Profit $ 329.44
1% Payment & Performance Bond $ 50.51

Sincerely,

Mike Rippy
EH Construction, LLC



"SONNE

48 REGINA LANE, SMITHFIELD, KENTUCKY 40068

PH:502-222-0099 7/15/24

Ref: Bullit East HS - Area B Priority Changes
Sonne Job# 23-0789
Sub: CO#04 - Area B N.6 Line Tie-In Changes

Description: Detailing, fabrication, and erection changes per RFP#14 recv'd on 7.1.24 for N.6 line tie-in

between 20 and 21 line.

Remove existing beam, provide new beam, and rework existing joists that were on existing beam

Item Type Item Description Cost
Detailing Detailing and fab packets S 606.00
W8x24 + bearing plate {no detail)
decking briding plate w/ tek screws
Fabrication/Delivery Deck angle support angles w/ bolts
"~ Joist reinforcement and seats at two
joists S 1,866.49
Erection Field labor to perform work S 1,920.00
Subtotall $ 4,392.49
OH&P| S 329.44
TOTAL| S 4,721.93
Notes

-CMU wall must be installed in order to complete deck support angle per M/54.9
Inclusions/Exclusions

1) Includes primed finish

2) Excludes work not mentioned above

3) Exludes HD galvanizing unless listed above

Thank you,

Mike Roberts
Senior Project Manager
Sonne SteelInc.
mike@sonnesteel.com
M: 606-483-0961

Sonne SteelInc.
48 Regina Lane
Smithfield, KY 40068



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Bullitt East High School Fine Arts Addition REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.:
Mt Washington, KY

DATE: 28-Jun-2024
OWNER: - Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: * Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: EH Construction ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-35
BG# 23-050

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Coniract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: Reference Drawing S2.4 — Second Floor/Low Roof Framing Plan — Area B
a. Replace with revised Drawing S2.4 aftached. Revisions are clouded.
-Add new W8x24 beam at Grid N.6 and 20 to support existing joist and new joist framing.
item 2: Reference Drawing $4.9 — Framing Sections
a. Replace with revised Drawing S4.9 attached. Revisions are clouded.
*Add details M and N.
Attachments:
G2.4,84.9
ISSUED: 28-Jun-2024 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects
CONTRACTOR: EH Construction BY: Amy Hagan, PE | B+K

Bullitt East Fine Arts Addition REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 3



G (® G0 (eyey () & @) @ ROOF FRAMING TAG NOTES FRAMING PLAN NOTES AVL .
site 7w LonT ey e T e T ooy ey 5 montam S IS :
— D - ILLNEN PERPLAN, ‘ELEVATION ST » 7-7. GEHS FRST FLOGRELEVATION 922 (41037 b
] i 1 | (D) oo B ST 51 ok RN S0 W EKATRG 305 UAD, M
35 o, e : —
(5 HoTNRooF e OB R CNTAL W3PS GO L TOP OF SECONDFLOGR STEEL BEAWS 16630 S69 5485,
D ———— o as
3 B Tosc o SR m s comecT oSS, 4 SCEONGS13 R SPECALSPECTENAITES. $g¢
e S A T R F
e s AART WELD O e b, SEEUMGSSAL, 5424 SLIFOR TYPICAL FRAMNG DETALS, N
xa
D S o s Y s oo soe 5
N @ mkm,,,mm‘m(mﬂmmﬁ & SPACE HCAM 1 JORIT3 EVENLY THHOVGHOUT EAY UKO. ] g K
: P —— I ——— '
: i s CoE, e e P2
mvuuﬂnvﬂuwsﬁnznlwnﬂmvmmzn SHALL NGT EXCEED WEIGHT SHOITN ON PLAN. =
LA S ComonaL AN RN TS g%
m cmmipurmmmmsumcmnm\ 1GOOI LRSI bt e s 1 z 58
R 3s
& et R cTouor A bcaBATE O et . TRAnaN @ i 2 %s
% e o o A REoRLD S o 3R
H @ soxs Mu:l[ummummmuz S H
el FRAMING LEGEND
) VENTWVGRENYEDMMAT‘D'FASMWL‘M WAL _—
. S R S R i crcavoros o
. S ot
— (P8 o S o FABRAATE W VERY LE GLPEDWAERE U 20 GAGAVANZED ACOUSTICN, DOYETAL STEELROOF DECR.
N cux\zmmsuﬂmmwanwswswmm oo
. B e N
s : B —
o s e e e N Tt
3 o smuEy
RS T — b
e T R Sty
DECK o TOTAL TWENESS).
H (B) AENUATR  CXTTRG oPEURG CRSTAG WA FRAMC ToRENA S s G R TGS
: e o B e Y
P I ? . »TOP UF STEE IDUTTOM UF DECK) SPOT ELEVATION.
Py 4 : ! % T s o ne e S o A [ n T T,
(N5 . > _ © RS e
; . ; 7 e P
% £ J— N7) FRANE KSS INTU W16 80T /L3 V25111 A T4 EASIOE W U FLLET s o A WA FORTIVE
© s e
e S G o
‘ | R
il T ‘SERYICE LOAD REACTION (X5 EACH £ 4
. £
i T CAMICAUPAKD AT WS/ NS, g
; U———— g:
o)
! = FFNSHED FIRST FLOOR | REFEIDQEE mnmr °
i N DL moweT commecTion. seE DETAL sa. Dz
] e () s <
: e T R X2
¢ PRttty EX
shroeck H] G oM A MO ATHONG U EFE
G =t e H
Vo F @ ST IGERBIOM L4 SEE DETAL K Qsit
i X xi:
s Lo 4 @ e s on S, B DT 312 ElE
5 o i
@iv
‘ F— N7, dom -G AL g 0 vt iy
i s S ki R vpriee——— <€
-3 s T =4 <o AL RN REED W PG O, VR Y )iH
E s o E
g g =

&

ROOF MONITOR NORTH 7 T PO MBS PATE 125 010
/2, ROOF FRAMING PLAN 9 S STIEL PO, SeEDETANR.
. ey £ MBEDOED STEELPUATE, SCEDETA Pims
@ st sz 51
G ST L SEDETHSUFORSTEDUE

WS WASORAY LNTLL SLE DET #5543 KON SCHEDUE.

S TS USRS

IMOVING FORWARD

RTIO UR !

2
g =roOr O
Wiz 2R

amuzss

SEE DET £7542 FOR FRAMAG REQUAENENTS.
A DR o ocATRN.

< MECHAUCAL AREA, SEE WG 51,1 FOR LOADIG M ORMATIO.

110

e e |
L
(VLS

HSSMBAM (164 12 ¢ WIS LA W 2
CHANCAL HDUSE KEEPIG PAD, SEE DET 51532
D ORDRATE S LLGCATIN W NECHHEA, CORTRACTOR.

(m)
T
—

= SLA8 PENCTRATION, SCE 0E1 11543 FORADDITIONAL

< NDICATES BEAN SPLICE. SEEOETAL 45

e

~ BLAN COVE. 3EE DCTAL W4,

ROOF MONITOR ROOF SOUTH
/2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN RS S0 98
._ Al e B SEEDETAL G5,

11450 KY-44
Mt. Washingtan, KY 40047

g
€

Bullitt East High Schaool - Fine Arts Addi

SECOND FLOORLOW ROOF FRAMING - AREA B

BG# 23-050

DATE: 1tz
DRAWN BY aad
CHECKED BY ; A
| Revisions

KEYPLAN

Rouger ThuE
n

2022-35

S2.4

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - BID SET

. SECOND FLOOR/LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA B - b %
r * «

3




L G B
A CoRSTRICTIN ST i SRR T 0T
o\ [Epp—

e A2V
WELDEDTOEx
- DEMO EXTMU. WAL

suowt:

oStk N

Hen CONSTRICIION o sTERLBEAM
segna

F——
BRSO

CONT BENT PLMLAS

BENTEEN 05T

NI AL K gaa 1z
&ﬁnmw

r’\r—'\r—'\f“’_\'—”_—‘h

/o SECTION /= SECTION /= SECTION
&Y we-ro &8 w=ror &Y we=rar
S s

N
SiicLoan - SIELLOGI
=AM SEE PN

€F3.5 ConetECnONs
BYCF.3.CONTRACTOR.

72 SECTION

ra

[NRARENRY|

™
IRERREEREENT)
5
i

i
e
%

H

/2 SECTION

Gt wetr

. 41 ,_muummm.wxm
‘ATFACH PLTOTALL

/f =

T oMo s
Wzt
e —od
b steELBEAM
SeEPAY
- ST L
[— PLIUAGIUCE WiTeLs D0
‘wzecom A
"HAND TIGHTEN U OHLT & AR THRERDS.
SEEDETOMS
. FOR ELEVATION VEW OF ASSEMELY.

/7 SECTION

HENDTIGHTEN NUT O

Gy

\ DO ATFACH DECK EDCES
SoTHGMEROA AL

OTTED HOLES SEEPLAY
T - E1E) pE
conT s BOND BEAM SEERA
wzm ™

BLOY, 19~
<L I GIr O Mt

EusED.
USoTE S oFEA T TOY
WARTHREADS

DET 2%
FOREAEUAPEI Ve GF RRERGLY

7\ SECTION

SEE PLANFORVERT
WAL REFFORCNG

oewaLy
caumaL

‘sa cyr st
SEATAFTER

Eevaon

TIGHT 13 EA R8T

UTPATE OuT TOT
0T SDES OF 45T
™

(\ Ve conman .
re—

/s

EA ST

/= SECTION

OSTFOR
NOW CONSTRUCTION

sex a0

SLE RRDHDNGE FOR
HNDOW

CONSTRATION
]
SEENGHOGSFOR
s cont AL CERSTRUCTION
eotose
P
scerumFOR
AL RERFORCHG CONY BENT L MR LD,
conp OB — SLEMCHDONGSFON
R CONSTRICHN

iy
|

o el
[
e

SIEsLeean steEs o
SR SEE P
b e

/) SECTION
N ETE

ﬁ - seemtomomos rox
cowrisanytor. i Coemrom
TR
prtts | ey uss
=
. !
oonoece
e L crsscomecons
I Efrcaiy
e

- STEELBEAN
SeEAM

/i SECTION

NCEZ T

CONT BENTPL ML DH.
'DONGY CONECTPLTO WAL

BENT LB A LD T
. 2 0C.
SLE NOIE AT CONERBEAM O
'ADOTIONAL HECRMAT

s onEcK
SeEr

~,

.

-

E
Hlﬂ

)

e

~ CONTDENTAL Yuu0LON.

/ 'DOHOT CONNECT PLTO WAL

surson oeck
/—ssfvum
S

/1 SECTION

" BENTPL 3039 LOA
O ra o G praran cAsED
SO RIEA USLOTTED

TGTEN HUT ALY & WAR THRERDS,

SEEDET G2e7.
FOR ELEVATION VIEW OF ASSENBLY.

& ar=1e

&Ym=

&y

FEE

&y ER

EX01ST T0 BE FIELO T T0 BEAR ONNEN WS
"FIELD WOGFY 0P AS SHOMM T NEH SEAT
v

sTeEL s
SEERLAY

EEE oo ) L2 FELD VERFY (NG
40T SNFORAPPUED
G0 Ao Conomon QB

RENFORLNa:
WIS JOIST PANEL PORT AT
BOTIOMCHORD

~ /) SECTION
& wrrr

K

5

, KY 40203

3

swdlo knamar architects
231 § Sheloy S1, Louisvi

4

B

%
£y

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
SOk AL

!E BROWN-+KUBICAN

PASYN

MOVING FORWARD

FRAMING SECTIONS
11450 Ky-44
Mt Washington. KY 40047

€
§
3
<
£
-4
©
£
i
g
]
B
£
2
£
w
5
fri
=
3

86+ 23-050

DATE:  twminzs
DRAWN BY -5LAH
CHECKED BY ; A8
[ Revisions :

2022-35

54.9

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - BID SET




