BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOﬁ

TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
y COUN TY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
7 PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER
V4
4 SCHOOLS
DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES
MEMO
TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities
Date: August 19, 2024
RE: BEHS FA - Change Order 13 - Parking Lot Lighting at New Parking Lot DC

It was recommended by the Design Team and confirmed by BCPS Leadership that work to
construct a new parking lot be shifted to the Bullitt East Fine Arts Contract held by EH

Construction. This is recommended due to the parking lot’s location above the geothermal
field that EH is constructing.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

o AIA G701 - BEHS Fine Arts-CO #13 | Parking Lot Light at New Parking Lot- for Board Signature

® (O 13- FACPAC - Parking Lot Lighting at New Parking Lot - For Board Signature - For Board
Signature

e BEHS-Fine Arts-COR #18-RFP 13.1-Additional Lighting & Pole Bases for Parking Lot - No action —
for Board Reference.

OUR MISSION 1S TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE \)\W/\D\NWQ/

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION
@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 €8 (502)869-8022 i (502)543-2106 @@ DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT KYSCHOOLS.US



CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 013
{\(Y 40047  Date: December 18, 2023 Date: August 26, 2024
ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
d of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. " EH Construction, LLC
1231 S. Shelby Street 1188 E Bluelick Road
Louisville, KY 40203 Shepherdsville, KY 40165

LLOWS: ,

change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
¢tion Change Directives.)

scope of Work included in this Change Order.

$ 25,486,890.80
ﬁiorized Change Orders $ 2,327,490.91
hange Order was $ 27,814,381.71
$ 107,638.33
$ 27,922,020.04
r dees fiot include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract

horfzg by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
.Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EH Construction, LL.C ’ Bullitt County Public Schools Board of

+ Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Mike Rippy, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 07:20:07
ET on 08/19/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 09/04/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA49)



8/19/24, 7:04 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#

60555)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Bullitt East High SchoolRenovation and Addition

BG Number: 23-050 District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: EH Construction, LLC, 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 13
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 8/26/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

- Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $4,178,133.72
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $4,178, 1 33.72
Net All COs ' $2,435,129.24
Remaining After All COs $1,743,004.48

This Requested Change Order Amount $107,638.33 |

Eil;ange In A/E Fee This Change Order $5,381.92

+/-

about:blank 1/3



8/19/24, 7:04 AM Printer Friendly Screen
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,743,004.48

Balance '

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; BCPS Leadership
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
This Change Order provides the parking lot lighting at the new Parking Lot added via Change
Order 11. :

It was recommended by the Design Team and confirmed by BCPS Leadership that work to
construct a new parking lot be shifted to the Bullitt East Fine Arts Contract held by EH
Construction. This is recommended due to the parking lot’s location above the geothermal
field that EH is constructing.

Cost Benefit To Owner :
Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions. Also, this credits work that was already included the current bid.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $13,376.00 12.43%

Materials $79,295.82 73.67%

Profit and Overhead : $13,900.78 12.91%

Bond Insurance $1,065.73 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $107,638.33

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and maintain the current Construction
Schedule.

about:blank 2/3



8/19/24, 7:04 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60555)

4«;«'@ 77 l[wb ' ' 8-19-2024

bArchitect Date
N/A
Construction Manager : Date
X»(/J/O‘/ i}/{/t/‘/(,/)/ 3920510;%/
Finance Officer ' Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 33




EH

EH CONSTRUCTION, LLC
GENERAL CONTRACTORS » CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
P.0. BOX 910
BROOKS, KY 40109
(502) 957-7471 « FAX (502) 957-3420

August 12,2024

Studio Kremer Architects
1231 Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: BEHS-Fine Arts Addition/COR #18/RFP-13.1-Parking Lot Additional Lighting &
Pole Bases

KES $ 99,622.21
7.5% GC OH & Profit _ _ $ 6,950.39
1% Payment & Performance Bond $ 1,065.73

Sincerely,

Nete Koy
Mike Rippy
EH Construction, LLC



Bullitt East High School Fine Art Addition

Change orders report generated by Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services)

Change Order #KES-0009 - RFP 13.1 Parking Lot Addition Lighting

Creator Keith joseph {Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Total cost 99,622.21 USD
Assignee Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Reason Owner change
Status Pending approval Reference number —

Due date — Schedule impact? No
Description Addition of Parking Lot Lighting in New Parking Lot

Response (rev.0)

Responded by — . Responded on —

Notes —

Attachments —_

Cost (rev.0)

Submitted by Keith Joseph {Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Submitted on 08/09/2024

Notes —

Backup documents Graybar Quotation - 246747077 RFP13.1 ADDER.pdf, Bullitt East High School Fine Arts BOM 23-18098-9.pdf

Cost summary (USD)
Materials 26,395.82
Labor 13,376.00
Equipment —_—
Subcontractor 52,900.00 Submitter signature Date
Other —
Markups —
Final Markups 6,950.39
Total 99,622.21
Approver signature Date

Change Order #KES-0009 Page 1 of 3 Created with Fieldwire on 08-09-2024



Bullitt East High School Fine Art Addition

Cost breakdown (rev.0)

Materials
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
i In Ground Box 1.0 Each 728.00 728.00
2 1" Schedule 40 PVC 1100.0 Linear feet 1.69 1,859.11
3 1" PVC Elbow 16.0 Each 0.97 15.52
4 1" PVC Coupling 32.0 Each 0.18 5.79
5 5/8" x 10* Ground Rod 12.0 Each 27.84 334.08
6 150 Caldweld Shot 12.0 Each 17.45 209.40
7 #12 THHN "5000.0 Linear feet 0.30 1,499.05
8 #8 THHN 300.0 Linear feet 0.70 209.57
9 Poles and Lights 1.0 21,535.30 21,535.30

_ Each

Labor
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 JIW ST 88.0 Hours 89.00 7,832.00
2 APP S/T 88.0 Hours 63.00

5,544.00

Subcontractor
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 Kentuckiana Excavation Services 1.0 Lump sum 52,900.00

52,900.00

Change Order #KES-0009

Page 2 of 3

Created with Fieldwire on 08-09-2024



Cost breakdown (rev.0) - Continued

Markups

# ITEM NAME APPLIED TO (USD) PERCENTAGE ITEM COST (USD)

.

(3

Final Markups

# ITEM NAME APPLIED TO (USD) PERCENTAGE ITEM COST (USD)
1 Overall Mark-up Subtotal + Markups: 92,671.82 ‘ 7.50% 6,950.39
usD

Change Order #KES-0009 Page 3 0of 3 Created with Fieldwire on 08-09-2024



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Bullitt East High School Fine Arts Addition REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.:
‘ Mt Washington, KY
. DATE: 22-Jul-2024
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East ‘ 1231 8 Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: EH Construction ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-35

BG# 23-050

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: Reference Drawing UE1.2
a. See Clouded Revisions for Site Electrical around new Parking Lot added via RFP 13 (Issued 6-5-2024)
Attachments:
UE1.2
ISSUED: 22-Jul-2024 : ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects
CONTRACTOR: EH Construction BY: CMTA & Buzick

Bullitt East Fine Arts Addition REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 2



e exis Py
Eeici N

!

|
Ewa:a FO e
==

|
|
\

bkl -

=8

A CoNTRCTOATO M WD T SO
veLiosoes.
L T wabia s A DUCASY -

POLE LIGHTING CONTROL

woscaLe

veia | uerz

E

PARTIAL UTILITY PLAN - ELECTRICAL

scaE esa

GENERAL NOTES {SITE):

* ponor. AND ELECTHICAL DRAYVIGS, FLD
VERET KEQUHED DMERBONS,

5. CONTRACTOR BMALL CUTAND PATCH ALL PAVEMEN]. CURGING, EIC.
e

LANGECAPING AT 1S QUG OF pes KA.
. mrenwTE; o

PLAMILD OR DCGURS ACCEDENTALLY, INE CONTRACTONS) SHALL

ORK CONTIMUOUSLY A1 NEEDED T0| o0

UM TME AS NEECED AT NOINCREASE M THE CONIIAC] PROCE.

b, FEDERAL STATE L AKD VEAITY COMPANY CODES,

RAED e KEOUMEMENTS AFPLY LALESS EXCKE0SD

By o

PROPGSAL WDICATED

TWAT THE CONTRACIOR 5 4ULLY ANARE OF ALL DEETRLICTIONS MO
AL NSTALL AL OF THE KE¥¥ UTATES WTHOUT REGUEST FOR ANY

G, COMTIACION SALL PATCHIAND REFARLALL LUSSCAPG TRAT 1S
DISTURED Y #10R OCEUARIYG K TS PHEECT A3 UEGURED.

11 THELOCANONS OF UTKITIED BHOwN Wit THESE DRAWNCS ARE
ATEROKMATE O Y.

© TC GOMIRACTOR WL 6 AESPONDIE FOR ANY EACAVATION HOR

PRIOH Y0 DIGGING, N I i) CF ACCIDENTAL ITEWRUPTION .
‘SCAVICE, CONTRAGIOR WEL DRMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OTHER UTAIIY
3, THE CONTRACIGK WAL PHOVIOE AL NECESEAIY PHDIECINVE
570 BAFEGUAAD DRICR CASTAeG LTLITES FROW,
DURNG CONSThUCT
DPECIL COUPHENT S REGURED 10 NORK OVER AN ARDUND THE
IR UTLITER, T UTLITY YL BE REQUMED 70 FURNISH

K A ALLOTANCE IS FROVIOED FOR ALL 187 FEES, HTLITY COMMECTION
‘COSTS. MCTEAFEES AN EXTENSION 50 DLVDLOPMINT COSTS

ALOWANCE BY T GEves ' "THS 00ES HOT MUDE
HC EOTT PoRA: v e o
at i UL FOR REFER TO0142 10+
UAZDUIONAL FORMATION.
L Ty STAKING DATACLLORG RORTHIG AND
0AEA A& HEDUKLD OR BHORN DN DRATRG3.
M. REATTACH AL TAPS NS TRANGH '~ TANENSTIG
scavice

KEYNOTES:

UIZ  PHOVIDE.K OF #12 CONDUCTONS AND #12 GROUND W 1" KACEWAY O
NEVis SPARE 20A2P BREAKER IN EXSTING PANEL INDICATEDE.”

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - BID SET

v

2 E
§ gl
283
I%.
i 8t
i3t
HE
g 94
7 8
i
i

Bullitt East High Schoo! - Flne Arts Addition
vianvas
Wi K7 4007

PARTIAL UTILITY PLAN - ELECTRICAL

BG4 23-050

CHECKED BY

DATE: 1w
DRAWN BY : cHTa




