Updale on Techinology and AV Change Order to General Construction Contract:

We received the Technolegy Bid Package Change Order for BEHS Fine Arts. Per a discussion with EH they have broken the options
down into three options based on the bids KES received. Options Include:

COR#1A - Business Cabling (Cabling) & EIS (AV) - $567,536.31
COR##1B — ADT - (Both Cabling & AV) - $547,861.13
COR#1C ~ Business Cabling (Cabling) & ADT (AV) - $461,336.16

Recommendation is to proceed with COR#1C as the preferred vendor for cabling, Business Cabling is included. ADT would provide material and
labor for the AV scope at the cafeteria, music and standard classrooms. This work does not include the AV for the auditorium. While ADT is not
the BCPS Technology preferred vendor they do provide value in cost. The project standards are protected through the design documents which
note owner vetted equipment and installation standards to meet BCPS Technology requirements. In addition, a Pre-Installation Meeting will be
held to set expectations for the standards of the AV install. BCPS Technology depariment representatives will be onsite during construction to
provide oversight as well as the Design Team to ensure a successful end result.

Board Action Requested: May the Design Team proceed with Change Order Paperwork for the COR#1C Option to be ready at the February
26th Board Meeting.

<|( Bullitt East High School
e (onstruction

V4
y 4

MOVING FORWARD




Updale on Technology and AV Chaige Order to General Construction Contract:
Break-Out of Costs by Vendor
COR{1A -- Business Cabling (Cabling) & EIS (AV) (Owner’s Preferred) - $567,536.31
Business Cabling = $222,072.34 | EIS = $263,453.00
COR#1B — ADT - (Both Cabling & AV) - $547,861.13
ADT = $468,638.89
COR#1C - Business Cabling (Cabling) & ADT (AV) - $461,336.16

Business Cabling = $222,072.34 | ADT = $173,000

Bullitt tast High School
e (onstruction

>
7

MOVING FORWARD




