Purchasing Plan SAMPLE FORM
Date_7-/- /I FORM 1

COVER PAGE

School Name L{&nd.wgom C,&Mué /v/cj,/. \{OA,VD/

School Number District Number
Grades 9’ | v Enrollment [ aq ‘f
Adoption Cycle 20 // - HAora

Content Area(s) "A(/ 0%

Names and titles of persons responsible for the development of the plan:

To Swniem , Asst SM«L of leselins pet Ltarnag
a}(m W\Méu Prlnun;a/( Hews -
,>0u/uz/ Gbues~mmw[) K—DHJ'KIUL /M /baﬁzf{mfbé
%&% WQLMJ(S HUI‘S (Ma&% (>M,L CD‘ML&{/A&/WLDK.—

(ﬁé)ﬁu &Hl/ll%mfk <fi4/7[w’1 /l/(a&lﬁ ({Lﬂj/{t:f‘i

}er\%w ALEM { /5& ren Li/nm% M&% f/j}fnﬁw‘7
Lo }L’W&y De U/% zi&mm “&@M% ﬁ/{&% Jeaehers
JUJL %Mj’ sh j *«Pr“ MW( {(&% (gfmiw/@/‘»

/Jbe \[/ i) f s g’&« i Cdf« Fe/ M af / Lachers




Purchasing Plan

Date_"]- [-|(

School Name M O/hAMSIY\ a //L?[ 4(5(00/ School Number

SAMPLE FORM

Form 3

DETAILED PURCHASE PLAN FOR INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS

One completed form for each vendor or use a copy of the purchase order

Ht” Mebo “—f"t(’?‘wi / /“i”m'“?\hf}ﬁ’l i# /;‘}z / ?[li et

Vendor i
(700 & . Padavie Aveiue
Ctneva  TL 60134
Item *ISBN or Unit Cost | Quantity | Total Cost
Catalog Number .
o 78 S
Laesny Mo 1 \gpspyrnss | BT 7| 810 |19
o " 1.2 )y >t
2 WGWZJ/ T7585476 491 #2 %éi 25 |2, 7<7m)
QA 5Dy 4/4 Y~ Wsps i 47/59 5l //7@ % 05Y~
cc  zot
: -
Subtotal ,? A , ?/ 7 1P
Estimated Freight é, 2/ 7. y
Total Cost f‘} /j{»f
/

# Note on ISBN — All items listed on the State Multiple List have an ISBN that should
be used when placing orders. For supplementary items, a catalog number is appropriate.

** State bid prices do not include shipping costs. A good estimate of freight is 10%.



Purchasing Plan Form 4

Date ‘Z- [-

School Name ‘/(WM %tvi 00 /Ll% School Number
BUDGET SUMMARY

Revenue:

Current State Allocation —

Carry-over funds — O

(becomes carry-over on July 1)

Total State Monies — >

Projected Cost for: Categories

Textbooks

79, /3¢ 55

Instructional Materials

Rebinding & Replacement

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

4

W@/%@.f

Projected carry-over funds




Purchasing Plan Form §

Date - |- (|
School Name "’UAAMQM /,)6 dg’{\ School Number

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTABILITY

We, the undersigned, certify that this Textbook/Instructional Material Purchasing Plan
implements the Pr0g1 am of Studies learning goals and academic expectations for the

L
P hduiS]

b ~ g \ 7 S [ )
W QG2 . o O \ A

%AWLLU % 74 ) Y Zag[ q-16 -1

Councﬂ Chair Date

The cost of this plan is within the appropriation for this school.

School Board Chair Date

In the absence of a school council, Board of Education
certifies that this Textbook/Instructional Material Purchasing Plan implements the
Program of Studies learning goals and academic expectations for the 20 -
adoption cycle. The cost of this plan is within the appropriation for this school.

School Board Chair Date

School Board Secretary Date



PURCHASE ORDER

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
1805 SECOND ST.
HENDERSON, KENTUCKY 42420 Ne 4
PHONE: (270) 831-5000

FAX:(270) 831-5009 ) /7// L/L //
y I (o Date 20
o Shee ¢ Dt "y A et
Address —.‘; 7 00 g [/g&;}&z(/la‘ /[L(/é, I School __/Q/Zf»d//—[/@ /{v/

[
City . _ (/@(/IW . / Z (2 ,‘ L i 4 Lﬂ Tax Number _ B-221
e A, W A M pt
/V/ £ 1/4 7 :_—? L/%ut o Bid Refcrence Number_
//L ) /./« j’a,/r\ N ’7MJ«{
’/ L 7L P /

Ship___

Addi’esg o
L 1/ & -/’/v-«z{ A3 M.f

Procurement Determination

s - i /
‘15 QUARTTY / PLEASE SUPPLY [TEMS LISTED BELOW UNIT PRICE
R Jeo 51/7;& @f{{é{/ﬁ/’,,/&%ﬁ%/
2 zﬂ/’}))’ Y .7
- } PAT (O _
, /
'“'4“ R Lorson 50 LaH (ognomod é L Gyl
L SI0 905 i3S (ave Stuclest fc/:ﬁ(m Mol |15 T12Y 104, 50 A
Layson ++hS . Math Concmot | e Gradie.
RS most eI Cone tﬂlwud’ Fa HOV\ (eomedry 9. 5 a4, 750125 |0
. feerson S0 Mectth Cﬂwwm Cete ) Chacé
1990 99805 7700 95 Shudend EctiHon Angarc,x, 1 B9 |36, 058, 0 gy
b f / i C'!" W
.......... R P _S@(ﬁ}%fﬁtﬂ NEA T 75
0 150k .
10 B ) %Cé;j)(jl/ 20 “ ?z, Y
= N -
1 )
J— S - - SO O — [E— - R, - {JW B
g /R
i | \,Q{,éck/d I 7(4',/7’“@25;1,._;:3.\{' %
13

Conflicts of interest, gratuities and kickbacks are defined in KRS 45A,445 e e e
and provided for it KRS 45A,455 are absolutely prohibited. The provisions ORG OBJECT PROJECT
of these statutes shall be noted and acknowledged by the users of this e - S
procurement document. CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE AMOUNY
~ IMPORTANT o 7 -
OUR ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES, ETC. ( ™
PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY IF YOU ARE UNABLE ol
TO SHIP COMPLETE ORDER BY DATE SPEC [H:P //[/ 5 /V/{_ //‘L/) e PURCHASING AGENT

. | L/ ] y




‘Proposal Date: 7/11/2011 Expiration Date:9/9/2011

Proposal for

Henderson Co Sr High School

Mathematics
Sale Purchase Complimentary
ISBN Title Price _Quantity  Amount Quantity Value
Grade 11
Student Resources
1470610 9780547647159 Hoit McDougal Larson High School Math Common Core Student $81.95 175 $14,341.25
Edition Algebra 2 2012
1470810 9780547647159 Holt McDougal Larson High School Math Comimon Core Student $81.95 440 $36,0568.00
Edition Algebra 2 2012
1480379 9780547709856 Common Core Online SE/TE Edition,6 Year Algebra 2 2012 $61.45 G615 $37,791.75
1480390 9780547710037 Common Core Practice WorkbookAlgebra 2 $4.20 615 $2,583.00
Totals for Student Resources $36,058.00 $54,716.00
Teacher Resources
1470621 9780547647111 Holt McDougal Larson High School Math Common Core Teacher 511515 17 $1,957.55
EditionAlgebra 2 2012
1480446 9780547710792 Holt McDougal Larson High School Math Common Core Pre-AP $21.15 17 $359.55
Resources Algebra 2 !
262464 9780618736867 McDougal Littell High School Math Multi-Language Visual $67.00 ! 17 $1,139.00
Glossary Grades 9-12
1480452 9780547710884 Common Core Teacher's One StopPlanner DVD Algebra 2 $137.70 17 $2,340.80
1480408 9780547711010 Common Core Inleractive Answers & Solutions CD-ROM $55.15 17 $937.55
Algebra 2 . 0 )
1481038 9780547712529 Holt McDougal Algebra 1 Common Core Activity Generator $91.10 \§ 17 $1,548.70
CD-ROM ;{ \ \/\
1480431 9780547710648 Common Core Worked-Out Solutions Key Algebra 2 $55.45 S 17 $942.65
1480434 9780547710679 Common Core Assessment Book Algebra 2 $93.20 17 $1,684.40
1480437 9780547710709 Common Core Remediation Book Algebra 2 $68.35 17 $1,161.95
1480330 9780547710181 Common Core Chapter Resource Bookw/Answers, Volumes 1 & $327.45 17 $5,566.65
2
1477594 9780547688237 Holt McDougal Mathematics Common Core Deluxe ExamView $91.10 H 17 $1,548.70
CD-ROM Grades 6-12 l
Totals for Teacher Resources $19,087.60
Totals for Grade 11 $36,058.00 $73,803.60
=
Proposal Total Vaiue of Proposal: $225,609.74
Summary Total Complimentary: $138,546.10
Subtotal Purchase Amount: $82,917.75
inni : AN .
Shipping & Handling (5.00%): $4,145.89
Total Cost of Proposal (PO Amount): $87,063.64

)

of,

boy =B

T T U UL
W

/&E\ HOLT McDOUGAL

a division of Houghton Mifflin Harcourt

7111120114

001897282

Attention:

Sold:0000276759 Ship:0000276758 Pagedof§

Dana Guess-Chumbler .
dana.guess-chumbler@benderson.kyschools.us

Customer Service
1900 S. Batavia Ave.
Geneva, IL 60134
FAX: 888-872-8380

Please submit this form with your purchase order.




Date of Proposal: 7/11/2011 Proposal Expiration Date: 9/9/2011

JLT McDOUGAL

a division of Houghton Mifflin Harcourt

Cost Proposal
Prepared For

Henderson Co Sr High School

2424 Zion Rd
Henderson KY 42420

Attention:
Dana Guess-Chumbler
dana.guess-chumbler@henderson.kyschools.us

For the Purchase of:

Mathematics

Prepared By
Gerald Barr
gerald.barr@hmhpub.com

PLEASE SUBMIT THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER.

t Attention: Customer Service
/‘(\BT\\ HOLT McDOUGAL Dana Guses. Chumblor 19005, Batavia Ave.
a division of Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Geneva, IL 60134

7/11/2011

001897282

dana.guess-chumbler@henderson.kyschools.us FAX: 888-872-8380

Sold:0000276759 Ship:0000276759 Page 1 of § Please submit this form with your purchase order.




P.vposal Date: 7/11/2011 Proposal for Expiration Date:9/9/2011

Henderson Co Sr High School

Mathematics
Sale Purchase Complimentary
ISBN Title Price _ Quantity  Amount Quantity Value
Grade 10
Student Resources
1470609 9780547647142 Holt McDougal Larson High School Math Common Core Student $79.85 285 $22,757.25
Edition Geometry 2012
1480378 9780547709932 Common Core Online SE/TE Edition,8 Year Geometry 2012 $59.90 285 $17,071.50
1480391 9780547710044 Common Core Practice WorkbookGeometry $4.20 285 $1,197.00
Totals for Student Resources $22,757.25 $18,268.50
Teacher Resources
1470620 9780547647081 Holt McDougal Larson High School Math Common Core Teacher $1156.15 10 $1,151.50
EditionGeometry 2012
1480447 9780547710068 Holt McDougal Larson High School Math Common Core Pre-AP $21.15 10 $211.50
Resources Geometry
262464 9780618736867 McDougal Littell High School Math Multi-Language Visual $67.00 10 $670.00
Glossary Grades 9-12
1480453 9780547710815 Common Core Teacher's One StopPlanner DVD Geometry $137.70 10 $1,377.00
1480422 9780547711911 Common Core Interactive Answers & Solutions CD-ROM $55.15 10 $551.50
Geometry
1481038 9780547712529 Holt McDougal Algebra 1 Common Core Activity Generator $91.10 10 $911.00
CD-ROM
1480432 9780547710655 Common Core Worked-Out Solutions Key Geometry $55.45 10 $554.50
1480435 9780547710686 Common Core Assessment Book Geometry $87.10 10 $871.00
1480438 9780547710716 Common Core Remediation Book Geometry $68.35 10 $683.50
1480329 9780547710129 Common Core Chapter Resource Bookw/Answers, Volumes 1 & $280.70 10 $2,807.00
2 Geometry
1477594 9780547688237 Holt McDougal Mathematics Common Core Deluxe ExamView $91.10 10 $911.00
CD-ROM Grades 6-12
Totals for Teacher Resources $10,699.50
Totals for Grade 10 $22,757.25 $28,968.00
o4
i
Ny § Attention: Customer Service
%, HOLT McDOUGAL - 1900 S, Batavia Ave
(‘\\\ a diyision of Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Dana Guess-Chumbler

Geneva, IL 60134

dana.guess-chumbler@henderson. kyschools.us FAX: 888-872-8380

7111/2011 001897282 S0ld:0000276759 Ship;0000276759 Page 3 of 5 Please submit this form with your purchase order.



/sunIdy”aseydand /wod: ooquiy- mMm//:dny LV SNOLLIANOD ANV SWYHL OL LOArdAS SYAQI0 TIV
c£815.15002%%9500000 WI02° 00YUIY*3IBIIDUI0ISTI //:d13T] S[00) IIIAISS SUI[UO IIY}O PUE WOIJRULIOFUI SAJBIS JOPIO MIIA 0] YSYIM 3Ae)) IIUI0JSN) INO JSIA

€00 10dg yooQg
¢vq :Inds yoo(q
LT 168S SIM [R10],

AMHAITHA AISNT  :suononnsu] Surddiyg feoads

“Npald [0y

9AI0D91 0} pauInjal 2q isnu (pajes-oid) sperroew
921 s[ooyos-uou 10y sep (¢ pue S[ooyos

I10J 91ep 9010AUI WIOIJ SyjUOW ¢ St Ao1jod suinjoy
$659-79%-008 1T1-9 SIPeID ‘STHS-$7T-008 19-3°1d
:SUIN}AI 10] palnbal uorezIIoyIne-91 g

\\\ %;,;f,f 99T  :suoued jo # NVILIA :1011e) LOSSLS90Z “# O¥d
/ 5 ++ 29ed 1X0U UG panunuod 1S SU R ..
V/N / ST 71, AT NT0S LNO-ATIOM DO 19TV NSY'T AWH 0EP0SYT  1-€90TLLYSO-SL6
V/IN ST 210z D N'TOS/SNV IOVNI 0D 19TV NSYT ANH L6S0SYT  6-600TLLYSO-8LG
VIN / ST ad NS ALDV TIOONO VOV dNH SE0TSYT  6-TSTILLYSO-SLE
V/IN / ST 2107 AAQ IN'Td dOLST AL 0D IOV NSY'T ANH ISKOSYT  €-9S0TLLYSO-8LG
V/IN ] ST 102 STA dV-2dd DD TOTV NSY'T AANH SPROSYT  S-8LOTLLYSO-SL6
VN \ N V, 2102 4L DD T TV NSI'T AAH 6T90LYT  L-90LYILYSO-8L6
V/IN \ ore 210 MTIM OVAd 0D TOTV NSYT ANH 68€08YT  0-C00TLLYSO-SL6
4LVA AMIAITEd  gETT9ONVO\ Ad¥dadoNove NOILdRIDSAA d1LIL €T NgSI
QaLVNLLSHE ALD % ALD 7
«+ W STY) B Juatudrys J0J S[qe[leARUN 918 SWIT SUIMO[OT UL 4
i) L00T AMSTO SIA ONVT LLTNA VOV WSH T YOYZ9T  L-989€L8190-8L6
SLT Z10Z AS D0 79TV NSY'T ANH 0T90LYT  6-STLYOLYSO-SL6
vy 210z S 0D TOTV NSI'T ANH OT90LYT  6-STLY9LYSO-8L6
on) L00T AMSTO SIA ONV'T LLTNA VOV WSH T YOVZOT  L-989€LST90-8L6
S8t 10T S DD INOFO NS¥'T AWNH 6090LYT  T-vT1LYILYSO-8LE
1) £00T X4STO SIA ONVT LLTNA VOV IWSH T YOVZ9T  L-989€LST90-8L6
01¢ 2102 4S D0 T TV NSI'T ANH S090LYT  S-STLYILYSO-SLE
FOTId OSId @0Nid aa9dqdosovd  ddddIHS NOILATIOSHEA TILLL €T NgSI
LAN ISIT K10 ALO
safes TL8L68S
FdAL ¥IQUO YIGANN JIAIO
HOz/BIL BLYC60L8 €ILy-0THCy X NOSYEANIH
d1vd ITINON AVIATTED @I NOIZ +ie L9EE-0THTy AX NOSYSANEH
I vy06v1 HLVIA IS ANT $08T
govd YIIANNN YI@IO SYHIIN TOOHDS HOIH dS 00 NOSIIANIH LOTMISIA TOOHDS 0O NOSYZANHTH

6LEEY O ‘AOLL QAL UIODUIT S 9%

1afoidurgy Lunytoddo [enby uv WO OOHIWNH MMM
A3ojouyoa ], Surred ‘uySne-yoeig ‘uoxes A8y ‘90Inog 1RAID
SumysIqng SpISISARY ‘[eFNOdIN OY ‘UUBWAUIY ‘90U % 9pel], ‘[00ydos

e Buppeg  LANODUVH NITIAIN NOLHONOH &



Date of Proposal: 6/6/2011 Proposal Expiration Date: 8/5/2011

GREAT SOURCE : SPECIALIZED

RIGBY

steck-vauGHN | CURRICULUM

Cost Proposal
Prepared For

Henderson Co North Jr High Sch

1707 2nd St
Henderson KY 42420

Attention:
Scottie Long
scottie.long@henderson.kyschools.us

For the Purchase of:

MATH IN FOCUS

Prepared By
Janel DeBoer
janel.deboer@hmhpub.com

PLEASE SUBMIT THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER.

Attention: Customer Service
- Scottie Long 9205 South Park Center Loop

& THTON AIFE RCOURT . JFL 32
432y HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT scottie.long@henderson.kyschools.us 22;?%%0_569_5222

6/6/2011 001846870 Sold:0000276772 Ship:0000276772 Page 1 0f 3 Please submit this form with your purchase order.



Proposal Date: 6/6/2011

Proposal for Expiration Date:8/5/2011

Henderson Co North Jr High Sch
MATH IN FOCUS

Sale Purchase Complimentary
ISBN Title Price  Quantity Amount Quantity Value
Totals for -
Materials and Services
1439557 9780547481722 Supplemental Professional Development Workshop 1 Day $2,599.00 1 $2,599.00
Placeholder GradesK-12
Totals for Materials and Services $2,599.00
Grade 6
Materials and Services
1465620 9780547618098 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math Student Edition Set Course $64.00 325 $20,800.00
12012
1466752 9780547626369 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math Student Manipulative Kit $359.00 6 $2,154.00
Course 1-3
Totals for Materials and Services $22,954.00
Gratis
1465623 9780547618128 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math Teacher Edition Set $99.50 8 $796.00
Course 12012
1458857 9780547578972 Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Math in Focus Activity Book Grade 6 $42.00 8 $336.00
1465532 9780547618012 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math Extra Practice Set Course $45.00 8 $360.00
1
1465613 9780547618029 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math Reteach Set Course 1 $45.00 8 $360.00
1458868 9780547578873 Houghton Miffiin Harcourt Math in Focus EnrichmentBook, A $42.00 8 $336.00
Grade 6
1459015 9780547579030 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math Assessment Book Course $42.00 8 $336.00
1
1459018 9780547579092 Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Math in Focus TransitionsGuide Grade $29.15 8 $233.20
6-8
1459019 9780547579108 Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Math in Focus SolutionsKey Grade 6 $38.00 8 $304.00
1474650 9780547677774 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math Teacher One Stop $135.00 8 $1,080.00
CD-ROM Course 1
1474838 9780547677118 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math ExamView Assessment $130.00 8 $1,040.00
Generator Course 1
1474697 9780547679600 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math Online Student Edition, 6 $48.00 325 $15,600.00
Year Courset 2012
1474736 9780547676791 HMH Math in Focus; Singapore Math Online Teacher Edition, 6 $285.00 8 $2,280.00
Year Course 1 2012
Totals for Gratis $23,061.20
. ] . e S : .
Totals for Grade 6 $22,954.00 [ $23,061.20
Proposal Total Value of Proposal: $50,530.68
Summary Total Complimentary: $23,061.20
Subtotal Purchase Amount: $25,553.00
Shipping & Handling (7.50%): $1,916.48
Total Cost of Proposal (PO Amount): $27,469.48
Attention: Customer Service
- Scottie Long 9205 South Park Center Loop
g ATEFLIN HARC T Orlando, FL 32819
A2, HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT : ando,
4 scottie.long@henderson.kyschools.us FAX: 800-269-5232

6/6/2011

001846870

Sold:0000276772 Ship:0000276772 Page 2 of 3 Please submit this form with your purchase order.




Proposal Date: 6/6/2011 Proposal for Expiration Date:8/5/2011

Henderson Co North Jr High Sch
MATH IN FOCUS

Total Cost of Proposal (PO Amount): $ 27,469.48

Total Value of Proposal: $ 50,530.68 Total Savings: $ 23,061.20

This is a cost proposal only. Orders submitted under this proposal on or before the expiration date are subject to

acceptance at Houghton Mifflin Harcourt's main office and are subject to the applicable terms in Houghton Mifflin
Harcourt's invoice issues for such order.

Date of Proposal: 6/6/2011 Proposal Expiration Date:8/5/2011

GREAT SOURCE
RIGBY
STECK-VAUGHN

SPECIALIZED
CURRICULUM

sceodvoCOTRGOD

Prices: Prices quotes are wholesale school prices and do not include transportation charges unless otherwise stated
in this proposal. These wholesale school prices apply to the educational customers of Houghton Mifflin Harcourt.
Prices quoted are valid for orders submitted on or before the expiration date set forth in the proposal.

Educational customers are billed at wholesale school price, f.0.b. shipping point, with a prepaid transportation charge
and, unless the customer specifically requests otherwise, a charge for our guarantee of delivery is added to the invoice
when shipped via U.S. Postal service. For educational customers preferring f.0.b. destination billing, ten percent (10%)
of wholesale school price is added and we pay transportation charges and guarantee delivery. Prices do not include

any sales tax. Applicable sales tax, if any, will be added to the invoice unless an appropriate tax exemption certificate
has been furnished to Houghton Mifflin Harcourt.

FREE MATERIALS: Upon receipt of purchase order, gratis items will be shipped in direct proportion to pupii materials
purchased. If purchases vary from those included in this proposal, gratis items will change accordingly. Gratis items

may also change if purchase is other than a direct school district to publisher order, such as via a third-party vendor
or jobber.

Attention: Customer Service

e i 9205 South Park Center Loop
4’@; HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT ttie.| S: Otge Longk hool Orlando, FL. 32819
L scottie.long@henderson.kyschools.us FAX: 800-269-5232

6/6/2011 001846870 Sold:0000276772 Ship:0000276772 Page 3 of 3 Please submit this form with your purchase order.



